F90Series-20190121
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
API 607 - 6th Edition
C E R T I F I E D
SERIES F90  Split B
ody Flanged B
all Valve   Firesafe
See automated data sheets for pre-sized assemblies

Quality Assurance  ISO 9001:2015
See part number matrix for itemized options
HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
SAMPLE PART #
Valve Series
Special Designation
End Connection
Seat Material
Valve Size
Additional Special Designation
Carbon Steel
Firesafe
F90C-F1-0300-XXX
FIRESAFE
Series F90
Split Body
Flanged Ball Valve
NO. PART NAME QTY STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL
1 BODY 1 ASTM A351 GRADE
CF8M  ASTM A216 GRADE WCB
2 END CAP 1 ASTM A351 GRADE
CF8M  ASTM A216 GRADE WCB
3 BALL 1 ASTM A351 GRADE
CF8M
ASTM A351 GRADE
CF8M
4 SEAT 2 RTFE RTFE
5 JOINT GASKET 1 GRAFOIL GRAFOIL
6 STEM 1 ASTM A276 SS316 ASTM A276 SS316
7 STEM SEAL 1 RTFE RTFE
8 GLAND PACKING 1 GRAFOIL GRAFOIL
9 GLAND WASHER 1 RTFE RTFE
10 GLAND BUSHING 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
11 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2 AISI 301 AISI 301
12 LOCKING PLATE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
13 LOCK SADDLE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
14 STEM NUT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
15 HANDLE LOCK 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
16 HANDLE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
17 HANDLE SLEEVE 1 VINYL VINYL
18 STOP BOLT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
19 BODY STUD * ASTM A193 GRADE B8 ASTM A193 GRADE B8
20 BODY NUT * ASTM A194 GRADE 8 ASTM A194 GRADE 8
21 STEM O-RING 1 VITON® VITON®
22 HANDLE NUT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
23 ANTI-STATIC DEVICE 2 AISI 316 AISI 316
* 1/2” THRU 2” QTY = 4 PCS
* 2-1/2” THRU 4”  QTY = 8 PCS
MATERIALS LIST
Series F90 High Performance
Full Port Split Body Flanged Ball Valve
Series F90 (ANSI Class 150)
API 607 - 6th Edition
C E R T I F I E D
BREAKAWAY
TORQUES
SIZE IN-LBS
1/2" 92
3/4" 127
1" 150
1-1/2" 311
2" 396
2-1/2" 657
3" 980
4" 1,700
NOTE: RTFE Seats.
Consult factory when
using other seat
material.
NOTE: Dotted line shows the rating for valve body. Solid line shows the rating for
valve seat. Both ratings need to be considered when determining the limitation
of the valve for specific application. Consult factory for other seat materials.
SIZE A B C D E F I J L N Q W W1 Y Z AB AC AD DD NN LBS ISO